
 

 

 

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY 

 

MEETING DATE: February 2, 2023 

SUBCATEGORY: Contracts/Agreements 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Administration 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement for Cartersville 

Farmers Market 

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY 

RECOMMENDATION: 

The City of Cartersville, along with the CVB and Bartow County, 

have shared in the salary cost for the Farmers Market Coordinator 

and have agreed to increase each of their contributions from $5,000 

to $7,000 annually.  

LEGAL: N/A 

  

 


